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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 304 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 4
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Sunny, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 APPLIED PENALTY: 82,09 CALCULATED PENALTY: 69,74 F = 800

Records : 25 At Start : 24 Did Not Finish : 0 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 24

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0047.000  /  22.07.2023 at 12:12  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)

1 45 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 24:53.4 82,09

2 44 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 2004 UKR 25:31.7 38.3 102,61

3 38 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 25:32.8 39.4 103,20

4 43 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madona/N&I SkiLV Club 25:42.3 48.9 108,29

5 42 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 26:03.9 1:10.5 119,86

6 36 3550273 VITOLINS Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OKSC 26:24.9 1:31.5 131,11

7 39 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 26:37.4 1:44.0 137,80

8 40 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 26:55.1 2:01.7 147,28

9 23 3550274 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu Sporta skola 27:10.7 2:17.3 155,64

10 37 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 27:11.2 2:17.8 155,91

11 33 3550284 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 27:13.1 2:19.7 156,93

12 22 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 27:42.2 2:48.8 172,51

13 41 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 27:42.5 2:49.1 172,68

14 28 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 2004 LAT Ziemeļlatgales Sporta centrs 28:38.1 3:44.7 202,46

15 31 3550280 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 28:57.0 4:03.6 212,58

16 35 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 29:07.2 4:13.8 218,05

17 30 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 29:13.1 4:19.7 221,21

18 32 3550266 LUKSTINS Peteris 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 29:31.7 4:38.3 231,17 Yellow card I.C.R. 396.10.1

19 27 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 29:42.4 4:49.0 236,90

20 34 3961101 JUNGBLUTH RODRIGUEZ Klaus 1979 ECU 29:57.6 5:04.2 245,05

21 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 30:38.0 5:44.6 266,69

22 26 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 30:48.9 5:55.5 272,53

23 24 3590003 CABRITA Filipe 1979 POR Wikov Ski Skuhrov nad Belou 32:22.1 7:28.7 322,45

24 21 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 34:24.7 9:31.3 388,13

Did Not Start (1)

25 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS Arkādija
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 152 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 2
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Sunny, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 APPLIED PENALTY: 76,21 CALCULATED PENALTY: 54,65 F = 800

Records : 16 At Start : 16 Did Not Finish : 1 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 15

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0048.000  /  22.07.2023 at 16:21  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona 14:03.1 76,21

2 16 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 2001 EST Ambla Sportclub 14:17.3 14.2 89,68

3 15 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 2001 EST Ambla Sportclub 14:22.7 19.6 94,81

4 11 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 14:32.9 29.8 104,49

5 13 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 14:45.3 42.2 116,25

6 12 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS / ALL ROUND Ski T 15:37.4 1:34.3 165,69

7 2 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 16:06.3 2:03.2 193,11

8 9 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:44.0 2:40.9 228,88

9 3 3555126 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 16:57.5 2:54.4 241,69

10 5 3555124 ALZINA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 17:25.7 3:22.6 268,45

11 10 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 18:16.9 4:13.8 317,04

12 7 3785065 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 2008 LTU IRSSPC 18:25.6 4:22.5 325,29

13 6 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 18:50.2 4:47.1 348,63

14 1 3555129 SKRIDE Leticija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 21:00.6 6:57.5 472,37

15 8 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 21:27.6 7:24.5 497,99

Did Not Finish (1)

4 3785064 GRIGELYTE Kornelija 2006 LTU IRSSPC
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0047.000  /  22.07.2023 at 12:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 45 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 24:53.4

2 43 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madona/N&I SkiLV Club 25:42.3 48.9

3 42 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 26:03.9 1:10.5

4 39 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 26:37.4 1:44.0

5 41 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 27:42.5 2:49.1

6 35 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS Arkādija 29:07.2 4:13.8

7 30 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 29:13.1 4:19.7

8 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 30:38.0 5:44.6

  V20     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 38 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 25:32.8

2 36 3550273 VITOLINS Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OKSC 26:24.9 52.1

3 37 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team / Madona 27:11.2 1:38.4

4 28 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 2004 LAT Ziemeļlatgales Sporta centrs 28:38.1 3:05.3

Did Not Start (1)

25 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS Arkādija

  V18     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 40 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 26:55.1

2 23 3550274 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT Balvu Sporta skola 27:10.7 15.6

3 33 3550284 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 27:13.1 18.0

4 22 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 27:42.2 47.1

5 31 3550280 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT SS Arkādija 28:57.0 2:01.9

6 32 3550266 LUKSTINS Peteris 2006 LAT SS Arkādija 29:31.7 2:36.6 Yellow card I.C.R. 396.10.1

7 27 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 29:42.4 2:47.3

8 26 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 30:48.9 3:53.8

9 21 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 34:24.7 7:29.6
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0048.000  /  22.07.2023 at 10:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona 14:03.1

2 13 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS Arkādija 14:45.3 42.2

  S20     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 11 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 14:32.9

2 10 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS Arkādija 18:16.9 3:44.0

3 8 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 21:27.6 6:54.7

  S18     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 12 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS / ALL ROUND Ski T 15:37.4

2 2 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 16:06.3 28.9

3 9 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:44.0 1:06.6

4 3 3555126 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 16:57.5 1:20.1

5 5 3555124 ALZINA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 17:25.7 1:48.3

6 6 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 18:50.2 3:12.8

7 1 3555129 SKRIDE Leticija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 21:00.6 5:23.2
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 14:10  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 144 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT 12:52.4

2 136 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:14.6 22.2

3 135 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 13:16.6 24.2

4 142 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 14:07.8 1:15.4

5 137 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 14:40.9 1:48.5

6 139 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 15:26.4 2:34.0

7 138 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 15:30.7 2:38.3

8 141 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 15:35.4 2:43.0

9 129 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 15:50.4 2:58.0

10 143 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:19.4 3:27.0

11 130 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 16:41.0 3:48.6

12 131 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:56.8 4:04.4

13 132 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT CPSS 18:01.8 5:09.4

14 140 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 18:02.9 5:10.5

15 134 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 18:06.5 5:14.1

16 133 RUTTULS Noa 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 23:22.6 10:30.2

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 117 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:01.2

2 122 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:23.8 22.6

3 120 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:32.3 31.1

4 118 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 10:49.1 47.9

5 125 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 10:59.3 58.1

6 123 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 11:04.4 1:03.2

7 119 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 11:08.2 1:07.0

8 124 SKUJIŅA Kate Ketrīna 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 11:18.5 1:17.3

9 121 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS Arkādija 12:06.2 2:05.0

10 127 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 12:08.6 2:07.4

11 126 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 12:17.4 2:16.2

12 128 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS Arkādija 12:51.2 2:50.0

  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 112 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 8:54.0

2 114 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 9:58.9 1:04.9

3 116 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 10:05.0 1:11.0

4 113 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SK "Gavaitis" 10:08.3 1:14.3

5 110 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 10:18.6 1:24.6

6 115 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 10:18.7 1:24.7

7 104 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 10:57.3 2:03.3

8 108 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 11:18.4 2:24.4
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 14:10  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

9 107 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 11:43.9 2:49.9

10 106 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 12:17.9 3:23.9

11 105 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12:41.0 3:47.0

12 109 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 12:50.5 3:56.5

13 111 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 14:53.7 5:59.7

14 103 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 14:55.5 6:01.5

  S14     1,8 km  

1 97 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:24.5

2 101 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 5:35.6 11.1

3 95 LISOHOR Mariia 2011 UKR Ukraina 5:36.5 12.0

4 94 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 5:43.6 19.1

5 98 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 5:50.1 25.6

6 93 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:00.6 36.1

7 102 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:04.0 39.5

8 99 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 6:09.0 44.5

9 100 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS Arkādija 6:13.9 49.4

Did Not Start (1)

96 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS Arkādija

  V12     1,2 km  

1 85 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:37.5

2 91 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:49.3 11.8

3 81 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 3:49.6 12.1

4 77 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:55.4 17.9

5 78 BERKOLDS Ernests 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:10.4 32.9

6 86 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:14.6 37.1

7 92 ČABLIS Arnis 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:25.3 47.8

8 87 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT CPSS 4:30.3 52.8

9 88 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT CPSS 4:30.6 53.1

10 80 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:32.9 55.4

11 76 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 4:42.1 1:04.6

12 83 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:58.0 1:20.5

13 89 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:00.6 1:23.1

14 82 LAPIŅŠ Niklāvs Kristaps 2012 LAT CPSS 5:04.4 1:26.9

15 79 TIRZMALIS Viestards 2013 LAT CPSS 5:20.9 1:43.4

16 90 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 LAT CPSS 5:22.2 1:44.7

17 84 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT CPSS 5:28.8 1:51.3

  S12     1,2 km  

1 70 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 3:40.0
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 14:10  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

2 74 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT SS Arkādija 3:41.2 1.2

3 72 RUTTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 3:44.4 4.4

4 63 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 4:00.9 20.9

5 60 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 4:03.9 23.9

6 59 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 4:22.0 42.0

7 68 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:28.6 48.6

8 66 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT CPSS 4:34.2 54.2

9 73 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 4:34.7 54.7

10 75 HANSONE Katrīna 2012 LAT SS Arkādija 4:35.3 55.3

11 69 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 4:39.0 59.0

12 67 BEINERTE Sofija 2013 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 4:41.8 1:01.8

13 71 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:52.1 1:12.1

14 64 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 4:56.8 1:16.8

15 62 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:06.9 1:26.9

16 61 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 5:15.6 1:35.6

Did Not Start (1)

65 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS

  V10     1,2 km  

1 49 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT CPSS 4:57.1

2 57 PAIO Olivers 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5:35.4 38.3

3 58 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:47.3 50.2

  S10     1,2 km  

1 50 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:28.1

2 54 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 4:41.1 13.0

3 56 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:47.1 19.0

4 52 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:02.1 34.0

5 53 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 2015 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 5:25.0 56.9

6 51 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS 6:16.7 1:48.6

7 55 MILLERE Adele 2015 LAT CPSS 6:41.8 2:13.7

  V40     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 147 GRAUDIŅŠ Gatis 1977 LAT Cēsis 15:33.6

2 145 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT Ziemeļlatgales Sporta centrs 17:40.3 2:06.7

3 146 TREIKMANIS Mārtiņš 1981 LAT Cēsis 17:42.9 2:09.3
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 14:10  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V50     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 148 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT Ģikši 14:41.0

2 150 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT Bērziņi 15:10.5 29.5

3 149 DANČAUSKIS Uģis 1966 LAT TRX Cēsis 15:49.4 1:08.4
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Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
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Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 304 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 4
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Sunny, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 F = 800

Records : 25 At Start : 24 Did Not Finish : 0 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 24

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0047.000  /  22.07.2023 at 16:17  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 45 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:36.3 (1) 11:46.8 (1) 17:55.6 (1) 24:05.4 (1) 24:53.4

2 44 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 5:48.3 (5) 12:05.5 (3) 18:26.7 (4) 24:42.9 (2) 25:31.7 38.3

3 38 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:45.9 (4) 12:05.5 (3) 18:26.4 (3) 24:46.6 (3) 25:32.8 39.4

4 43 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 5:38.6 (2) 11:59.6 (2) 18:23.6 (2) 24:54.4 (4) 25:42.3 48.9

5 42 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:39.9 (3) 12:15.9 (5) 18:42.9 (5) 25:17.2 (5) 26:03.9 1:10.5

6 36 3550273 VITOLINS Audris Odo 5:54.1 (8) 12:28.6 (7) 19:04.7 (6) 25:38.6 (6) 26:24.9 1:31.5

7 39 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:50.1 (6) 12:28.1 (6) 19:08.0 (7) 25:46.8 (7) 26:37.4 1:44.0

8 40 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 6:04.0 (11) 12:41.7 (9) 19:22.9 (8) 26:04.9 (8) 26:55.1 2:01.7

9 23 3550274 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints 5:55.2 (9) 12:32.9 (8) 19:23.1 (9) 26:20.0 (9) 27:10.7 2:17.3

10 37 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 5:59.1 (10) 12:42.6 (11) 19:31.0 (10) 26:22.5 (10) 27:11.2 2:17.8

11 33 3550284 BILANS Bruno 5:52.1 (7) 12:42.5 (10) 19:36.0 (11) 26:23.3 (11) 27:13.1 2:19.7

12 22 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 6:25.6 (16) 13:16.1 (13) 20:13.2 (13) 26:54.9 (13) 27:42.2 2:48.8

13 41 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 6:09.1 (12) 12:58.5 (12) 19:57.8 (12) 26:50.8 (12) 27:42.5 2:49.1

14 28 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 6:40.8 (19) 13:48.7 (17) 20:49.6 (15) 27:47.3 (14) 28:38.1 3:44.7

15 31 3550280 KALNINS Davis 6:17.6 (13) 13:30.3 (14) 20:46.7 (14) 28:03.1 (15) 28:57.0 4:03.6

16 35 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 6:21.5 (14) 13:36.3 (15) 20:54.9 (16) 28:14.8 (16) 29:07.2 4:13.8

17 30 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 6:22.1 (15) 13:36.6 (16) 21:05.3 (17) 28:19.6 (17) 29:13.1 4:19.7

18 32 3550266 LUKSTINS Peteris 6:31.3 (17) 13:49.4 (18) 21:09.4 (18) 28:38.8 (18) 29:31.7 4:38.3

19 27 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 6:52.9 (21) 14:16.9 (21) 21:28.7 (19) 28:48.8 (19) 29:42.4 4:49.0

20 34 3961101 JUNGBLUTH RODRIGUEZ Klaus 6:44.6 (20) 14:11.6 (19) 21:37.9 (20) 29:04.2 (20) 29:57.6 5:04.2

21 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 6:32.6 (18) 14:12.9 (20) 22:00.9 (21) 29:41.6 (21) 30:38.0 5:44.6

22 26 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 6:54.8 (22) 14:32.5 (22) 22:11.6 (22) 29:55.2 (22) 30:48.9 5:55.5

23 24 3590003 CABRITA Filipe 7:17.8 (23) 15:18.4 (23) 23:21.7 (23) 31:27.2 (23) 32:22.1 7:28.7

24 21 STEPE Adrians 7:34.5 (24) 16:08.6 (24) 24:42.5 (24) 33:21.4 (24) 34:24.7 9:31.3

Did Not Start (1)

25 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 152 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 2
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Sunny, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 F = 800

Records : 16 At Start : 16 Did Not Finish : 1 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 15

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0048.000  /  22.07.2023 at 16:21  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 6:21.0 (1) 13:11.1 (1) 14:03.1

2 16 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 6:24.4 (3) 13:25.7 (2) 14:17.3 14.2

3 15 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 6:23.4 (2) 13:30.9 (3) 14:22.7 19.6

4 11 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 6:31.2 (4) 13:40.9 (4) 14:32.9 29.8

5 13 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 6:41.7 (5) 13:50.1 (5) 14:45.3 42.2

6 12 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 6:59.0 (6) 14:38.7 (6) 15:37.4 1:34.3

7 2 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 6:59.7 (7) 15:05.9 (7) 16:06.3 2:03.2

8 9 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 7:21.3 (8) 15:42.4 (8) 16:44.0 2:40.9

9 3 3555126 BLEIDELE Stella 7:21.3 (8) 15:49.8 (9) 16:57.5 2:54.4

10 5 3555124 ALZINA Laura 7:42.2 (10) 16:21.8 (10) 17:25.7 3:22.6

11 10 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 8:41.7 (13) 17:16.7 (11) 18:16.9 4:13.8

12 7 3785065 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 8:05.1 (11) 17:22.0 (12) 18:25.6 4:22.5

13 6 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 8:16.7 (12) 17:44.5 (13) 18:50.2 4:47.1

14 1 3555129 SKRIDE Leticija Anna 8:52.1 (14) 19:41.2 (14) 21:00.6 6:57.5

15 8 3555099 VOLKA Jana 9:07.5 (15) 20:01.4 (15) 21:27.6 7:24.5

Did Not Finish (1)

4 3785064 GRIGELYTE Kornelija
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:27  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  V40     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 147 GRAUDIŅŠ Gatis 1977 LAT 4:27.8 (1) 9:30.8 (1) 14:41.1 (1) 15:33.6

2 145 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT 4:59.8 (2) 10:54.4 (2) 16:44.6 (2) 17:40.3 2:06.7

3 146 TREIKMANIS Mārtiņš 1981 LAT 5:03.8 (3) 10:57.3 (3) 16:45.1 (3) 17:42.9 2:09.3

  V50     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 148 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT 4:05.5 (1) 8:53.7 (1) 13:49.2 (1) 14:41.0

2 150 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT 4:16.4 (2) 9:20.6 (2) 14:20.3 (2) 15:10.5 29.5

3 149 DANČAUSKIS Uģis 1966 LAT 4:27.6 (3) 9:44.2 (3) 14:56.5 (3) 15:49.4 1:08.4
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 144 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT 5:38.8 (1) 12:06.1 (1) 12:52.4

2 136 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT 5:54.0 (2) 12:27.3 (2) 13:14.6 22.2

3 135 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT 5:57.8 (3) 12:29.8 (3) 13:16.6 24.2

4 142 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT 6:21.5 (4) 13:19.7 (4) 14:07.8 1:15.4

5 137 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT 6:32.0 (5) 13:48.9 (5) 14:40.9 1:48.5

6 139 VANAGS Emīls 2009 LAT 6:41.6 (6) 14:32.1 (6) 15:26.4 2:34.0

7 138 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT 6:51.8 (7) 14:38.3 (8) 15:30.7 2:38.3

8 141 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 2008 LAT 14:38.0 (7) 15:35.4 2:43.0

9 129 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT 7:00.8 (8) 14:53.1 (9) 15:50.4 2:58.0

10 143 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT 7:14.0 (10) 15:20.4 (10) 16:19.4 3:27.0

11 130 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT 7:16.8 (11) 15:38.6 (11) 16:41.0 3:48.6

12 131 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT 7:24.1 (12) 15:52.6 (12) 16:56.8 4:04.4

13 132 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT 7:12.6 (9) 17:00.0 (14) 18:01.8 5:09.4

14 140 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT 7:31.3 (13) 16:57.7 (13) 18:02.9 5:10.5

15 134 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT 7:51.4 (14) 17:06.2 (15) 18:06.5 5:14.1

16 133 RUTTULS Noa 2009 LAT 9:47.1 (15) 21:55.3 (16) 23:22.6 10:30.2

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 117 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT 4:15.4 (1) 9:11.0 (1) 10:01.2

2 122 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT 4:25.0 (2) 9:31.4 (2) 10:23.8 22.6

3 120 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT 4:29.3 (4) 9:41.5 (3) 10:32.3 31.1

4 118 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT 4:30.5 (5) 9:53.3 (4) 10:49.1 47.9

5 125 ROSTOKA Helena 2008 LAT 4:27.2 (3) 10:01.1 (5) 10:59.3 58.1

6 123 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT 4:39.3 (7) 10:07.0 (6) 11:04.4 1:03.2

7 119 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT 4:38.5 (6) 10:11.7 (7) 11:08.2 1:07.0

8 124 SKUJIŅA Kate Ketrīna 2009 LAT 4:48.9 (8) 10:19.6 (8) 11:18.5 1:17.3

9 121 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT 4:59.6 (9) 11:07.5 (9) 12:06.2 2:05.0

10 127 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT 5:10.7 (10) 11:11.4 (10) 12:08.6 2:07.4

11 126 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT 5:13.2 (11) 11:12.4 (11) 12:17.4 2:16.2

12 128 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT 5:27.1 (12) 11:44.8 (12) 12:51.2 2:50.0

  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 112 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT 3:47.3 (1) 8:07.4 (1) 8:54.0

2 114 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT 4:13.9 (3) 9:09.4 (2) 9:58.9 1:04.9

3 116 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT 4:12.2 (2) 9:13.2 (3) 10:05.0 1:11.0

4 113 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU 4:17.9 (4) 9:17.7 (4) 10:08.3 1:14.3

5 110 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT 4:29.9 (6) 9:27.2 (5) 10:18.6 1:24.6

6 115 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT 4:24.5 (5) 9:27.9 (6) 10:18.7 1:24.7

7 104 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT 4:43.5 (7) 10:02.1 (7) 10:57.3 2:03.3

8 108 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT 4:51.0 (8) 10:20.2 (8) 11:18.4 2:24.4
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms

Īsā distance C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

9 107 GERTMANIS Alberts 2010 LAT 4:57.5 (9) 10:41.9 (9) 11:43.9 2:49.9

10 106 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT 5:08.4 (10) 11:12.2 (10) 12:17.9 3:23.9

11 105 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT 5:17.0 (11) 11:35.2 (11) 12:41.0 3:47.0

12 109 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT 5:22.1 (12) 11:43.8 (12) 12:50.5 3:56.5

13 111 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT 6:24.0 (14) 13:35.3 (13) 14:53.7 5:59.7

14 103 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT 6:10.3 (13) 13:36.1 (14) 14:55.5 6:01.5
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  S14     1,8 km  

1 97 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT 4:31.3 (1) 5:24.5

2 101 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT 4:40.6 (2) 5:35.6 11.1

3 95 LISOHOR Mariia 2011 UKR 4:41.5 (3) 5:36.5 12.0

4 94 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT 4:44.5 (4) 5:43.6 19.1

5 98 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT 4:52.3 (5) 5:50.1 25.6

6 93 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT 5:01.6 (6) 6:00.6 36.1

7 102 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT 5:03.2 (7) 6:04.0 39.5

8 99 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT 5:07.3 (8) 6:09.0 44.5

9 100 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT 5:10.6 (9) 6:13.9 49.4

Did Not Start (1)

96 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT

  V12     1,2 km  

1 85 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT 2:40.6 (1) 3:37.5

2 91 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT 2:44.3 (2) 3:49.3 11.8

3 81 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT 2:48.4 (3) 3:49.6 12.1

4 77 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT 2:51.1 (4) 3:55.4 17.9

5 78 BERKOLDS Ernests 2013 LAT 3:00.1 (5) 4:10.4 32.9

6 86 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT 3:06.6 (6) 4:14.6 37.1

7 92 ČABLIS Arnis 2013 LAT 3:14.7 (7) 4:25.3 47.8

8 87 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT 3:18.3 (9) 4:30.3 52.8

9 88 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT 3:17.1 (8) 4:30.6 53.1

10 80 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT 3:19.2 (10) 4:32.9 55.4

11 76 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT 3:24.3 (11) 4:42.1 1:04.6

12 83 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT 3:39.6 (13) 4:58.0 1:20.5

13 89 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT 3:36.2 (12) 5:00.6 1:23.1

14 82 LAPIŅŠ Niklāvs Kristaps 2012 LAT 3:42.6 (14) 5:04.4 1:26.9

15 79 TIRZMALIS Viestards 2013 LAT 3:49.9 (15) 5:20.9 1:43.4

16 90 BOGDANOVS Martins 2012 LAT 3:58.9 (16) 5:22.2 1:44.7

17 84 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT 4:04.3 (17) 5:28.8 1:51.3

  S12     1,2 km  

1 70 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT 2:41.4 (2) 3:40.0

2 74 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT 2:40.9 (1) 3:41.2 1.2

3 72 RUTTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT 2:42.9 (3) 3:44.4 4.4

4 63 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT 2:58.0 (4) 4:00.9 20.9

5 60 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT 2:59.0 (5) 4:03.9 23.9

6 59 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT 3:11.5 (6) 4:22.0 42.0

7 68 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT 3:19.6 (9) 4:28.6 48.6
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

8 66 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT 3:21.3 (11) 4:34.2 54.2

9 73 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT 3:16.8 (7) 4:34.7 54.7

10 75 HANSONE Katrīna 2012 LAT 3:17.6 (8) 4:35.3 55.3

11 69 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT 3:20.5 (10) 4:39.0 59.0

12 67 BEINERTE Sofija 2013 LAT 3:22.0 (12) 4:41.8 1:01.8

13 71 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT 3:34.5 (13) 4:52.1 1:12.1

14 64 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT 3:36.0 (14) 4:56.8 1:16.8

15 62 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT 3:47.5 (15) 5:06.9 1:26.9

16 61 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT 3:50.1 (16) 5:15.6 1:35.6

Did Not Start (1)

65 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT

  V10     1,2 km  

1 49 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT 3:41.0 (1) 4:57.1

2 57 PAIO Olivers 2015 LAT 4:06.1 (2) 5:35.4 38.3

3 58 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2014 LAT 4:14.6 (3) 5:47.3 50.2

  S10     1,2 km  

1 50 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT 3:15.5 (1) 4:28.1

2 54 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT 3:24.2 (2) 4:41.1 13.0

3 56 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT 3:24.5 (3) 4:47.1 19.0

4 52 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 2015 LAT 3:45.5 (4) 5:02.1 34.0

5 53 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 2015 LAT 3:56.8 (5) 5:25.0 56.9

6 51 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT 4:32.5 (6) 6:16.7 1:48.6

7 55 MILLERE Adele 2015 LAT 4:52.5 (7) 6:41.8 2:13.7
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FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 304 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 4
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Sunny, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 F = 800

Records : 25 At Start : 24 Did Not Finish : 0 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 24

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0047.000  /  22.07.2023 at 16:19  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 45 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:36.3 (1) 6:10.5 (1) 6:08.8 (1) 6:09.8 (1) 48.0 (6) 24:53.4

2 44 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 5:48.3 (5) 6:17.2 (2) 6:21.2 (3) 6:16.2 (2) 48.8 (8) 25:31.7 38.3

3 38 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:45.9 (4) 6:19.6 (3) 6:20.9 (2) 6:20.2 (3) 46.2 (1) 25:32.8 39.4

4 43 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 5:38.6 (2) 6:21.0 (4) 6:24.0 (4) 6:30.8 (4) 47.9 (5) 25:42.3 48.9

5 42 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:39.9 (3) 6:36.0 (6) 6:27.0 (5) 6:34.3 (6) 46.7 (3) 26:03.9 1:10.5

6 36 3550273 VITOLINS Audris Odo 5:54.1 (8) 6:34.5 (5) 6:36.1 (6) 6:33.9 (5) 46.3 (2) 26:24.9 1:31.5

7 39 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:50.1 (6) 6:38.0 (9) 6:39.9 (7) 6:38.8 (7) 50.6 (11) 26:37.4 1:44.0

8 40 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 6:04.0 (11) 6:37.7 (7) 6:41.2 (8) 6:42.0 (9) 50.2 (10) 26:55.1 2:01.7

9 23 3550274 CIRCENIS Indrikis Ints 5:55.2 (9) 6:37.7 (7) 6:50.2 (10) 6:56.9 (13) 50.7 (12) 27:10.7 2:17.3

10 37 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 5:59.1 (10) 6:43.5 (10) 6:48.4 (9) 6:51.5 (11) 48.7 (7) 27:11.2 2:17.8

11 33 3550284 BILANS Bruno 5:52.1 (7) 6:50.4 (12) 6:53.5 (11) 6:47.3 (10) 49.8 (9) 27:13.1 2:19.7

12 22 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 6:25.6 (16) 6:50.5 (13) 6:57.1 (12) 6:41.7 (8) 47.3 (4) 27:42.2 2:48.8

13 41 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 6:09.1 (12) 6:49.4 (11) 6:59.3 (13) 6:53.0 (12) 51.7 (14) 27:42.5 2:49.1

14 28 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 6:40.8 (19) 7:07.9 (14) 7:00.9 (14) 6:57.7 (14) 50.8 (13) 28:38.1 3:44.7

15 31 3550280 KALNINS Davis 6:17.6 (13) 7:12.7 (15) 7:16.4 (16) 7:16.4 (16) 53.9 (21) 28:57.0 4:03.6

16 35 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 6:21.5 (14) 7:14.8 (17) 7:18.6 (17) 7:19.9 (17) 52.4 (15) 29:07.2 4:13.8

17 30 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 6:22.1 (15) 7:14.5 (16) 7:28.7 (20) 7:14.3 (15) 53.5 (18) 29:13.1 4:19.7

18 32 3550266 LUKSTINS Peteris 6:31.3 (17) 7:18.1 (18) 7:20.0 (18) 7:29.4 (20) 52.9 (16) 29:31.7 4:38.3

19 27 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 6:52.9 (21) 7:24.0 (19) 7:11.8 (15) 7:20.1 (18) 53.6 (19) 29:42.4 4:49.0

20 34 3961101 JUNGBLUTH RODRIGUEZ Klaus 6:44.6 (20) 7:27.0 (20) 7:26.3 (19) 7:26.3 (19) 53.4 (17) 29:57.6 5:04.2

21 29 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 6:32.6 (18) 7:40.3 (22) 7:48.0 (22) 7:40.7 (21) 56.4 (23) 30:38.0 5:44.6

22 26 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 6:54.8 (22) 7:37.7 (21) 7:39.1 (21) 7:43.6 (22) 53.7 (20) 30:48.9 5:55.5

23 24 3590003 CABRITA Filipe 7:17.8 (23) 8:00.6 (23) 8:03.3 (23) 8:05.5 (23) 54.9 (22) 32:22.1 7:28.7

24 21 STEPE Adrians 7:34.5 (24) 8:34.1 (24) 8:33.9 (24) 8:38.9 (24) 1:03.3 (24) 34:24.7 9:31.3

Did Not Start (1)

25 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 40 m
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 152 m
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 38 m
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m
NUMBER OF LAPS 2
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km

LOCATION : Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Sunny, windy SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C AIR : 18,0°C

LIST n°124 F = 800

Records : 16 At Start : 16 Did Not Finish : 1 Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 15

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour LAT0048.000  /  22.07.2023 at 16:20  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 14 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 6:21.0 (1) 6:50.1 (1) 52.0 (3) 14:03.1

2 16 3395131 KAASIKU Kaidy 6:24.4 (3) 7:01.3 (2) 51.6 (1) 14:17.3 14.2

3 15 3395132 KAASIKU Keidy 6:23.4 (2) 7:07.5 (3) 51.8 (2) 14:22.7 19.6

4 11 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 6:31.2 (4) 7:09.7 (5) 52.0 (3) 14:32.9 29.8

5 13 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 6:41.7 (5) 7:08.4 (4) 55.2 (5) 14:45.3 42.2

6 12 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 6:59.0 (6) 7:39.7 (6) 58.7 (6) 15:37.4 1:34.3

7 2 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 6:59.7 (7) 8:06.2 (7) 1:00.4 (8) 16:06.3 2:03.2

8 9 3555114 VIGANTE Lauma 7:21.3 (8) 8:21.1 (8) 1:01.6 (9) 16:44.0 2:40.9

9 3 3555126 BLEIDELE Stella 7:21.3 (8) 8:28.5 (9) 1:07.7 (13) 16:57.5 2:54.4

10 5 3555124 ALZINA Laura 7:42.2 (10) 8:39.6 (11) 1:03.9 (11) 17:25.7 3:22.6

11 10 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 8:41.7 (13) 8:35.0 (10) 1:00.2 (7) 18:16.9 4:13.8

12 7 3785065 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 8:05.1 (11) 9:16.9 (12) 1:03.6 (10) 18:25.6 4:22.5

13 6 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 8:16.7 (12) 9:27.8 (13) 1:05.7 (12) 18:50.2 4:47.1

14 1 3555129 SKRIDE Leticija Anna 8:52.1 (14) 10:49.1 (14) 1:19.4 (14) 21:00.6 6:57.5

15 8 3555099 VOLKA Jana 9:07.5 (15) 10:53.9 (15) 1:26.2 (15) 21:27.6 7:24.5

Did Not Finish (1)

4 3785064 GRIGELYTE Kornelija



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank)Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  V40     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 147 GRAUDIŅŠ Gatis 4:27.8 (1) 5:03.0 (1) 5:10.3 (1) 52.5 (1) 15:33.6

2 145 DOKĀNS Jānis 4:59.8 (2) 5:54.6 (3) 5:50.2 (3) 55.7 (2) 17:40.3 2:06.7

3 146 TREIKMANIS Mārtiņš 5:03.8 (3) 5:53.5 (2) 5:47.8 (2) 57.8 (3) 17:42.9 2:09.3

  V50     5,4 km (1,8 km x 3)  

1 148 CAUNE Ivo 4:05.5 (1) 4:48.2 (1) 4:55.5 (1) 51.8 (2) 14:41.0

2 150 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 4:16.4 (2) 5:04.2 (2) 4:59.7 (2) 50.2 (1) 15:10.5 29.5

3 149 DANČAUSKIS Uģis 4:27.6 (3) 5:16.6 (3) 5:12.3 (3) 52.9 (3) 15:49.4 1:08.4



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvijas Čempionāts 

Rollerslēpošanā 2023 1. posms
Īsā distance C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:30  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 144 ZILIS Gļebs 5:38.8 (1) 6:27.3 (1) 46.3 (1) 12:52.4

2 136 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 5:54.0 (2) 6:33.3 (3) 47.3 (3) 13:14.6 22.2

3 135 SKRIDE Ernests 5:57.8 (3) 6:32.0 (2) 46.8 (2) 13:16.6 24.2

4 142 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 6:21.5 (4) 6:58.2 (4) 48.1 (4) 14:07.8 1:15.4

5 137 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 6:32.0 (5) 7:16.9 (5) 52.0 (5) 14:40.9 1:48.5

6 139 VANAGS Emīls 6:41.6 (6) 7:50.5 (7) 54.3 (7) 15:26.4 2:34.0

7 138 OSMANIS Kristians 6:51.8 (7) 7:46.5 (6) 52.4 (6) 15:30.7 2:38.3

8 141 SALMIŅŠ Matīss 57.4 (9) 15:35.4 2:43.0

9 129 HANSONS Ričards 7:00.8 (8) 7:52.3 (8) 57.3 (8) 15:50.4 2:58.0

10 143 VUŠKĀNS Valts 7:14.0 (10) 8:06.4 (9) 59.0 (10) 16:19.4 3:27.0

11 130 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 7:16.8 (11) 8:21.8 (10) 1:02.4 (13) 16:41.0 3:48.6

12 131 IVANOVS Raitis 7:24.1 (12) 8:28.5 (11) 1:04.2 (14) 16:56.8 4:04.4

13 132 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 7:12.6 (9) 9:47.4 (14) 1:01.8 (12) 18:01.8 5:09.4

14 140 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 7:31.3 (13) 9:26.4 (13) 1:05.2 (15) 18:02.9 5:10.5

15 134 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 7:51.4 (14) 9:14.8 (12) 1:00.3 (11) 18:06.5 5:14.1

16 133 RUTTULS Noa 9:47.1 (15) 12:08.2 (15) 1:27.3 (16) 23:22.6 10:30.2

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 117 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 4:15.4 (1) 4:55.6 (1) 50.2 (1) 10:01.2

2 122 PLĀTE Alise 4:25.0 (2) 5:06.4 (2) 52.4 (3) 10:23.8 22.6

3 120 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 4:29.3 (4) 5:12.2 (3) 50.8 (2) 10:32.3 31.1

4 118 BURCEVA Valērija 4:30.5 (5) 5:22.8 (4) 55.8 (4) 10:49.1 47.9

5 125 ROSTOKA Helena 4:27.2 (3) 5:33.9 (8) 58.2 (8) 10:59.3 58.1

6 123 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 4:39.3 (7) 5:27.7 (5) 57.4 (7) 11:04.4 1:03.2

7 119 MIGLONE Luīze 4:38.5 (6) 5:33.2 (7) 56.5 (5) 11:08.2 1:07.0

8 124 SKUJIŅA Kate Ketrīna 4:48.9 (8) 5:30.7 (6) 58.9 (10) 11:18.5 1:17.3

9 121 GAILE Elizabete 4:59.6 (9) 6:07.9 (11) 58.7 (9) 12:06.2 2:05.0

10 127 KRĒMERE Kerija 5:10.7 (10) 6:00.7 (10) 57.2 (6) 12:08.6 2:07.4

11 126 TRIBISA Ariana 5:13.2 (11) 5:59.2 (9) 1:05.0 (11) 12:17.4 2:16.2

12 128 GAILE Anna 5:27.1 (12) 6:17.7 (12) 1:06.4 (12) 12:51.2 2:50.0

  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 112 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 3:47.3 (1) 4:20.1 (1) 46.6 (1) 8:54.0

2 114 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 4:13.9 (3) 4:55.5 (2) 49.5 (2) 9:58.9 1:04.9

3 116 BRICIS Rūdolfs 4:12.2 (2) 5:01.0 (5) 51.8 (6) 10:05.0 1:11.0

4 113 DRAUDVILA Andris 4:17.9 (4) 4:59.8 (4) 50.6 (3) 10:08.3 1:14.3

5 110 BILĀNS Leo 4:29.9 (6) 4:57.3 (3) 51.4 (5) 10:18.6 1:24.6

6 115 ZAĶIS Artūrs 4:24.5 (5) 5:03.4 (6) 50.8 (4) 10:18.7 1:24.7

7 104 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 4:43.5 (7) 5:18.6 (7) 55.2 (7) 10:57.3 2:03.3

8 108 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 4:51.0 (8) 5:29.2 (8) 58.2 (8) 11:18.4 2:24.4
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:30  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

9 107 GERTMANIS Alberts 4:57.5 (9) 5:44.4 (9) 1:02.0 (9) 11:43.9 2:49.9

10 106 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 5:08.4 (10) 6:03.8 (10) 1:05.7 (10) 12:17.9 3:23.9

11 105 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 5:17.0 (11) 6:18.2 (11) 1:05.8 (11) 12:41.0 3:47.0

12 109 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 5:22.1 (12) 6:21.7 (12) 1:06.7 (12) 12:50.5 3:56.5

13 111 STEPE Dāvids 6:24.0 (14) 7:11.3 (13) 1:18.4 (13) 14:53.7 5:59.7

14 103 SVALBS Ralfs 6:10.3 (13) 7:25.8 (14) 1:19.4 (14) 14:55.5 6:01.5
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Īsā distance C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:31  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S14     1,8 km  

1 97 GRUDULE Sabīne 4:31.3 (1) 53.2 (1) 5:24.5

2 101 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 4:40.6 (2) 55.0 (2) 5:35.6 11.1

3 95 LISOHOR Mariia 4:41.5 (3) 55.0 (2) 5:36.5 12.0

4 94 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 4:44.5 (4) 59.1 (6) 5:43.6 19.1

5 98 SALMIŅA Zane 4:52.3 (5) 57.8 (4) 5:50.1 25.6

6 93 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 5:01.6 (6) 59.0 (5) 6:00.6 36.1

7 102 RUĻUKA Dārta 5:03.2 (7) 1:00.8 (7) 6:04.0 39.5

8 99 PURIŅA Nellija 5:07.3 (8) 1:01.7 (8) 6:09.0 44.5

9 100 KALNIŅA Līva 5:10.6 (9) 1:03.3 (9) 6:13.9 49.4

Did Not Start (1)

96 MERI Helēna

  V12     1,2 km  

1 85 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2:40.6 (1) 56.9 (1) 3:37.5

2 91 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2:44.3 (2) 1:05.0 (4) 3:49.3 11.8

3 81 GAISS Otto 2:48.4 (3) 1:01.2 (2) 3:49.6 12.1

4 77 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2:51.1 (4) 1:04.3 (3) 3:55.4 17.9

5 78 BERKOLDS Ernests 3:00.1 (5) 1:10.3 (6) 4:10.4 32.9

6 86 ŠČITOVS Maksims 3:06.6 (6) 1:08.0 (5) 4:14.6 37.1

7 92 ČABLIS Arnis 3:14.7 (7) 1:10.6 (7) 4:25.3 47.8

8 87 AVENS Adrians 3:18.3 (9) 1:12.0 (8) 4:30.3 52.8

9 88 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 3:17.1 (8) 1:13.5 (9) 4:30.6 53.1

10 80 BIEZAIS Daniels 3:19.2 (10) 1:13.7 (10) 4:32.9 55.4

11 76 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 3:24.3 (11) 1:17.8 (11) 4:42.1 1:04.6

12 83 BREKTE Ronalds 3:39.6 (13) 1:18.4 (12) 4:58.0 1:20.5

13 89 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 3:36.2 (12) 1:24.4 (15) 5:00.6 1:23.1

14 82 LAPIŅŠ Niklāvs Kristaps 3:42.6 (14) 1:21.8 (13) 5:04.4 1:26.9

15 79 TIRZMALIS Viestards 3:49.9 (15) 1:31.0 (17) 5:20.9 1:43.4

16 90 BOGDANOVS Martins 3:58.9 (16) 1:23.3 (14) 5:22.2 1:44.7

17 84 SĀBULIS Klāvs 4:04.3 (17) 1:24.5 (16) 5:28.8 1:51.3

  S12     1,2 km  

1 70 KRASTIŅA Elza 2:41.4 (2) 58.6 (1) 3:40.0

2 74 PUTĀNE Maija 2:40.9 (1) 1:00.3 (2) 3:41.2 1.2

3 72 RUTTULE Ulrika 2:42.9 (3) 1:01.5 (3) 3:44.4 4.4

4 63 BROKĀNE Annija 2:58.0 (4) 1:02.9 (4) 4:00.9 20.9

5 60 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2:59.0 (5) 1:04.9 (5) 4:03.9 23.9

6 59 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 3:11.5 (6) 1:10.5 (7) 4:22.0 42.0

7 68 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 3:19.6 (9) 1:09.0 (6) 4:28.6 48.6
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

22.07.2023  /  Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, COC, Rollertour 22.07.2023 at 16:31  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

8 66 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 3:21.3 (11) 1:12.9 (8) 4:34.2 54.2

9 73 BRENCE Marta 3:16.8 (7) 1:17.9 (11) 4:34.7 54.7

10 75 HANSONE Katrīna 3:17.6 (8) 1:17.7 (10) 4:35.3 55.3

11 69 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 3:20.5 (10) 1:18.5 (12) 4:39.0 59.0

12 67 BEINERTE Sofija 3:22.0 (12) 1:19.8 (14) 4:41.8 1:01.8

13 71 BULIGINA Stefānija 3:34.5 (13) 1:17.6 (9) 4:52.1 1:12.1

14 64 PETROVIČA Melisa 3:36.0 (14) 1:20.8 (15) 4:56.8 1:16.8

15 62 ČABLE Anete 3:47.5 (15) 1:19.4 (13) 5:06.9 1:26.9

16 61 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 3:50.1 (16) 1:25.5 (16) 5:15.6 1:35.6

Did Not Start (1)

65 ARAMA Ance

  V10     1,2 km  

1 49 ZAĶIS Renārs 3:41.0 (1) 1:16.1 (1) 4:57.1

2 57 PAIO Olivers 4:06.1 (2) 1:29.3 (2) 5:35.4 38.3

3 58 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 4:14.6 (3) 1:32.7 (3) 5:47.3 50.2

  S10     1,2 km  

1 50 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 3:15.5 (1) 1:12.6 (1) 4:28.1

2 54 KRASTIŅA Alise 3:24.2 (2) 1:16.9 (3) 4:41.1 13.0

3 56 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 3:24.5 (3) 1:22.6 (4) 4:47.1 19.0

4 52 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 3:45.5 (4) 1:16.6 (2) 5:02.1 34.0

5 53 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 3:56.8 (5) 1:28.2 (5) 5:25.0 56.9

6 51 GROŠEVA Tīna 4:32.5 (6) 1:44.2 (6) 6:16.7 1:48.6

7 55 MILLERE Adele 4:52.5 (7) 1:49.3 (7) 6:41.8 2:13.7


